
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
111 
07 
97 
79 
39 
08 

166 
59 
22 
77 
9 

68 
3 

62 
75 
00 
33 

199 
78 
55 
94 
51 
6 

82 
16 
92 
25 
53 
76 
21 
42 
66 
7 

80 
65 
24 

98 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
3 

17 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 

18 
3 
1 
1 
2 

19 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
T3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
ITA 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITA 
SM 
ITA 
T3 
SMSE 
IT7 
ITT 
SM 
SRF3 
ITS 
STU 
STU 
SM 

T3 

Name 
Allen Massey 
Daniel Williams 
Rob Clifton 
Steven Greenhill 
Danny Steyn 
Michael Carter 
Charles Mactutus 
Robert Spence 
Theodore Thorp 
Kevin Beaver 
Mike Cottrell 
Matt Stretch 
Charles Habisreutinger 
Mike McSweeney 
Voytek Burdzy 
Mark Cash 
Matthew Forbush 
Logan Stretch 
Derek Luney 
Jack Klepchick 
Rob Trollinger 
Robert Roland 
Randall Joe 
Darren Arns 
Michael Rossini 
Mark Seiler Ray Seiler 362738 
Paul Stanton 
Bill Roland 
Martin Reiter 
Paul Brewer 
Kyle Greenhill 
Elizabeth Byerly 
Ken Cottrell 
Jim Gorman 
Skip Woody 
Peter Atwater 

Frank Garcia 

Laps 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
19 
14 
4 
28 
28 
27 

Total Tm 
47:45.014 
47:54.288 
46:33.200 
47:01.480 
47:15.619 
47:25.610 
47:37.518 
47:53.112 
48:08.247 
46:29.891 
46:30.009 
46:30.978 
47:05.376 
47:05.819 
47:28.460 
47:29.671 
47:35.385 
47:38.279 
47:40.405 
47:44.317 
47:46.982 
48:07.966 
48:12.503 
48:43.453 
46:30.364 
46:54.171 
47:18.030 
47:45.868 
48:26.572 
46:34.096 
36:38.760 
24:20.427 
7:57.580 

46:29.193 
46:32.124 
47:46.570 

Best Tm 
1:38.802 
1:39.082 
1:38.129 
1:39.252 
1:42.407 
1:42.662 
1:43.319 
1:42.922 
1:42.742 
1:44.212 
1:44.117 
1:43.850 
1:44.987 
1:45.475 
1:43.359 
1:46.286 
1:45.006 
1:45.914 
1:47.078 
1:46.234 
1:47.130 
1:47.230 
1:47.467 
1:48.058 
1:43.812 
1:48.041 
1:46.249 
1:50.628 
1:52.172 
1:52.716 
1:44.014 
1:40.832 
1:46.672 
1:38.288 
1:38.182 
1:44.135 

Member_ID 
448541 
483095 
553373 
395672 
376487 
456262 
545121 
365186 
282237 
449163 
146846 
229543_6 
491799 
506847 
407876 
373379 
553835 
229543 
123322_1 
547295 
476572 
138736 
505474 
425439 
345785 
330896 
620373 
231891 
485329 
121072 
395683 
528631 
136326 
491590 
423695 
541932 

509498 

Region 
NCR 
NEB 
ATL 
CHI 
FLA 
Bucc 
SCR 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Tex 
CCR 
Atl 
BVR 
Atl 
MIDS 
Tex 
NCR 
SCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 
CDR 
NCR 
NCR 
Atl 
CHI 
Atl 
Atl 
CCR 
CCR 
Colo 

FLA 

Hometown 
Nags Head NC 
Scottsbluff NE 
Evans GA 
Mundelein IL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Savannah GA 
Columbia SC 
Acworth GA 
Dallas TX 
Acworth GA 
Atlanta GA 
Arlington TX 
Spartanburg SC 
Marietta GA 
Shiller Park IL 
Kennesaw GA 
Memphis TN 
Arlington TX 
Hickory NC 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Asheville NC 
Asheville NC 
Asheville NC 
Sugar Hill GA 
Belews Creek NC 
Bessemer City NC 
Colorado Springs CO 
Arden NC 
Reidsville NC 
North Augusta SC 
Mundelein IL 
Atlanta GA 
Suwanee GA 
Charlotte NC 
Durham NC 
Aurora CO 

Frostproof FL 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 Mazda Mx-5 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
1997 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 
1999 Mazda miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2015 Mazda MX5 
1994 Acura Integra 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miati 
2001 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miati 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Spec Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2017 Mazda MX5 
Mazda miata 
1985 Mazda RX-7 
1989 Nissan Pickup 
2004 Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises SF3 
1986 Mazda RX-7 
2000 Acura Integra 
2000 Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 
Karl Burke Racing 
Copeland motorsports 

Elite Autosport 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 
Panic Motorsports 
Midtown Tire 
Kona Racing / Comprent Motor Sports 
OPM 
Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

1206749 

Advanced Autosports 
ChinTrackDays.com 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 

Bigger Hammer Autosport 
Banzai Racing and Race Engineering 
Downtown Tire Pros 
OPM Autosports 
Panic Motor Sports/Checkered Past Motor Sports 
Rossini Engines 
Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Panic Motorsports 

Reiter Sports Racing 
TV Talent Agents 
MOM 
Half-Dog High Motorsports 
Sentry Body and Paint 
PowerBrakes 
PowerBrake 

Universal Ammo Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 24, 65,80 no points/trophy and last overall, Car 75 penalized 1 lap all per APC 7.1 
Provisional 9am 11/3/19 Official 4PM Revised Official 11/12/19 at 7:13PM 

Printed: 11/12/2019 7:13:44 PM 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jim Creighton, SARRC / Carol Cone, ECR / Rich Mesick, APC 

Jenny Paradis, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.173 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.129 

Best Speed 

93.183 

Best Lap by 

97 - Rob Clifton 

2019 American Road Race of Champions 

GROUP 8 - #19-E-8019  Friday APC 

GP8 45 Minute Race 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 15:08:24 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/1/2019 15:08 

Revised
OFFICIAL


